NYS - Real Property System
County of Jefferson

School District - 221800 Watertown City

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13430 CITY O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED US
13440 CITY O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WAT
13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

13850 BOCES

13870 SPEC DIST USED FOR PURPOSE EST
13890 PUBLIC AUTHORITY - LOCAL

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
18080 MUN HSNG AUTH-FEDERAL/MUN AIDE
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
25500 NONPROF MED, DENTAL, HOSP SVCE
26250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
28110 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING COMPANY
28540 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUS CO - HOSTE
41400 CLERGY

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41824 LIVING QUARTERS FOR PARENTS AN
41834 ENHANCED STAR

41844 En STAR (land belongs to other

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
42120 TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES

47615 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY F

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 705,113,787

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(2)
RPTL 406(3)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 408

RPTL 408

RPTL 410

RPTL 412

RPTL 412-a
PUB HSNG L 52(3)&(5)
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 486

RPTL 444

RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446

RPTL 422

RPTL 422

RPTL 460
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467

RPTL 467

RPTL 469

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 483-a
RPTL 483-c
RPTL 485-b
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Number of
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RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/21/2025 11:25:41
Total Assessed Value 409,993,280

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted
353,125 0.05
189,583 0.03
25,417 0.00
3,833 0.00
7,771,836 1.10
641,666 0.09
12,736,458 1.81
18,162 0.00
1,038,021 0.15
71,573,142 10.15
438,542 0.06
12,362,943 1.75
1,902,708 0.27
2,882,292 0.41
1,100,521 0.16
395,833 0.06
52,083 0.01
1,235,417 0.18
2,395,833 0.34
14,894,792 21
257,946 0.04
1,622 0.00
460,159 0.07
390,836 0.06
307,096 0.04
201,318 0.03
154,378 0.02
14,210,508 2.02
64,324 0.01
12,189,873 1.73
86,229 0.01
147,291 0.02
20,573 0.00



NYS - Real Property System
County of Jefferson

School District - 221800 Watertown City

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM
49505 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM
50000 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 487
RPTL 487

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File

S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value

STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

Number of
Exemptions

1

1
3

664
3
667

705,113,787

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/21/2025 11:25:41

Total Assessed Value

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

5,122
2,181,667
1,442,502

162,691,149
1,442,502
164,133,651

409,993,280

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.00
0.31
0.20

23.07
0.20
23.28

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Jefferson

School District - 222001 South Jefferson

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13510 TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

13570 TOWN O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED US
13650 VG - GENERALLY

13730 VG O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED USES
13740 VG O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WATER
13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

13870 SPEC DIST USED FOR PURPOSE EST
13890 PUBLIC AUTHORITY - LOCAL

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
25500 NONPROF MED, DENTAL, HOSP SVCE
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
28110 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING COMPANY
28540 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUS CO - HOSTE
33700 TAX SALE - VG OWNED

41400 CLERGY

41500 SYSTEM CODE

41690 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
41695 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

Assessor's Report - 2024 -

Prior Year File

S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 1,331,973,861

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)

RPTL 406(1)

RPTL 446

RPTL 406(2)

RPTL 406(1)

RPTL 406(2)

RPTL 406(3)

RPTL 408

RPTL 410

RPTL 412

RPTL 412-a

RPTL 462

RPTL 420-a

RPTL 420-a

RPTL 420-a

RPTL 420-a

RPTL 420-b

RPTL 486

RPTL 452

RPTL 464(2)

RPTL 446

RPTL 422

RPTL 422

RPTL 406(5)

RPTL 460
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED
RPTL 466-c,d,e,f,g,h&i
RPTL 466-c,d,e,f,g,h&i
RPTL 483

AG-MKTS L 305

AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467
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Number of
Exemptions

52
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RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/21/2025 11:25:41

Total Assessed Value 1,010,419,286

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted
213,576,388 16.03
996,690 0.07
5,502,012 0.41
11,212 0.00
3,340,414 0.25
6,219,526 0.47
139,647 0.01
2,138,148 0.16
47,073,922 3.53
28,500 0.00
12,950,700 0.97
29,734,941 2.23
1,668,592 0.13
9,436,750 0.71
892,597 0.07
93,529 0.01
218,223 0.02
672,316 0.05
1,001,765 0.08
847,765 0.06
2,193,368 0.16
2,623,001 0.20
5,322,941 0.40
388,823 0.03
6,892 0.00
5,557 0.00
54,865 0.00
6,000 0.00
3,000 0.00
5,462,836 0.41
24,317,128 1.83
3,603,255 0.27
371,754 0.03



NYS - Real Property System
County of Jefferson

School District - 222001 South Jefferson

Exemption
Code
41804
41805
41806
41824
41834
41854
41864
42100
42120
47460
49500
49505
50000

Exemption
Name

PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

LIVING QUARTERS FOR PARENTS AN
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Basic STAR (land belongs to ot
SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES
FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM
SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM
SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 469
RPTL 425
RPTL 425
RPTL 425
RPTL 483-a
RPTL 483-c
RPTL 480-a
RPTL 487
RPTL 487

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File

S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

Number of
Exemptions

8

2

10

1

540
1,354

35

N = W O -

2,552
2
2,554

1,331,973,861

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

217,514
83,227
371,540
104,000
46,955,532
44,320,711
30,000
1,344,684
21,458
702,858
2,493,665
1,243,750
126,300

478,791,996
126,300
478,918,296

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/21/2025 11:25:41
Total Assessed Value

1,010,419,286

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.02
0.01
0.03
0.01
3.53
3.33
0.00
0.10
0.00
0.05
0.19
0.09
0.01

35.95
0.01
35.96

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Jefferson

School District - 222202 Alexandria

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13510 TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

13570 TOWN O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED US
13650 VG - GENERALLY

13730 VG O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED USES
13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

13890 PUBLIC AUTHORITY - LOCAL

14100 USA - GENERALLY

18080 MUN HSNG AUTH-FEDERAL/MUN AIDE
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
25210 NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL

25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
25500 NONPROF MED, DENTAL, HOSP SVCE
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41500 SYSTEM CODE

41690 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41806 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY F
47615 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY F

Assessor's Report - 2024 -

Prior Year File

S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)

RPTL 406(1)

RPTL 446

RPTL 406(2)

RPTL 406(1)

RPTL 406(2)

RPTL 408

RPTL 412

RPTL 400(1)

PUB HSNG L 52(3)&(5)
RPTL 462

RPTL 420-a

RPTL 420-a

RPTL 420-a

RPTL 420-b

RPTL 486

RPTL 452

RPTL 464(2)

RPTL 446
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED
RPTL 466-c,d,e,f,g,h&i
RPTL 483

AG MKTS L 306

RPTL 467

RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 485-b

RPTL 485-b

Page 5 of 26

1,071,529,215

Number of
Exemptions
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RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/21/2025 11:25:41
Total Assessed Value 697,674,767

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted
35,608,655 3.32
463,143 0.04
6,673,326 0.62
396,000 0.04
285,077 0.03
13,500,156 1.26
1,653,077 0.14
6,481,999 0.60
12,863,691 1.20
1,129,385 0.1
2,429,538 0.23
498,000 0.05
6,345,539 0.59
4,379,692 0.41
16,008,154 1.49
7,859,386 0.73
618,615 0.06
288,154 0.03
988,307 0.09
764,923 0.07
138,154 0.01
129,000 0.01
59,077 0.01
2,931 0.00
610,693 0.06
368,087 0.03
20,362,912 1.90
16,542,502 1.54
248,193 0.02
9,704 0.00



NYS - Real Property System
County of Jefferson

School District - 222202 Alexandria

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
50000 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001
S$495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 4/21/2025 11:25:41

School District Summary Total Assessed Value 697,674,767

Equalized Total Assessed Value 1,071,529,215

Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 2 370,616 0.03
952 157,606,070 14.71
2 370,616 0.03
954 157,976,686 14.74

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 6 of 26



NYS - Real Property System
County of Jefferson

School District - 222401 Indian River

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13570 TOWN O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED US
13650 VG - GENERALLY

13730 VG O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED USES
13740 VG O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WATER
13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

13890 PUBLIC AUTHORITY - LOCAL

14100 USA - GENERALLY

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
18080 MUN HSNG AUTH-FEDERAL/MUN AIDE
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
25500 NONPROF MED, DENTAL, HOSP SVCE
26050 AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY

26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
28110 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING COMPANY
28540 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUS CO - HOSTE
33700 TAX SALE - VG OWNED

41500 SYSTEM CODE

41650 VOLUNTEER FIREMEN IN VILLAGES
41690 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

Assessor's Report - 2024 -

Prior Year File

S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 1,265,604,791

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)

RPTL 406(1)

RPTL 406(2)

RPTL 406(1)

RPTL 406(2)

RPTL 406(3)

RPTL 408

RPTL 412

RPTL 400(1)

RPTL 412-a

PUB HSNG L 52(3)&(5)
RPTL 462

RPTL 420-a

RPTL 420-a

RPTL 420-a

RPTL 420-a

RPTL 420-b

RPTL 486

RPTL 450

RPTL 452

RPTL 464(2)

RPTL 446

RPTL 422

RPTL 422

RPTL 406(5)
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED
RPTL 466

RPTL 466-c,d,e,f,g,h&i
RPTL 483

AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 467

RPTL 467
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Number of
Exemptions
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RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/21/2025 11:25:41
Total Assessed Value 1,066,097,122

Total Equalized Value

Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted
2,530,675 0.20
653,180 0.05
24,821,230 1.96
5,334,487 0.42
19,370,454 1.53
487,395 0.04
1,347,857 0.1
88,759,179 7.01
120,324 0.01
35,650,933 2.82
6,527,962 0.52
3,098,780 0.24
524,996 0.04
6,630,223 0.52
393,873 0.03
2,997,290 0.24
1,220,000 0.10
515,386 0.04
594,002 0.05
156,250 0.01
1,045,878 0.08
2,989,933 0.24
1,447,688 0.1
921,189 0.07
2,401,715 0.19
63,333 0.01
263,635 0.02
7,731 0.00
9,000 0.00
1,424,308 0.1
15,247 0.00
1,450,690 0.1
145,776 0.01



NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001
County of Jefferson $495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 4/21/2025 11:25:41

School District Summary Total Assessed Value 1,066,097,122

Equalized Total Assessed Value 1,265,604,791

School District - 222401 Indian River

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted

41805 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 5 478,272 0.04
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 402 34,199,926 2.70
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 1,169 37,258,568 2.94
41864 Basic STAR (land belongs to ot RPTL 425 1 23,611 0.00
42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS, RPTL 483-a 32 389,941 0.03
42120 TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES RPTL 483-c 1 7,568 0.00
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74 RPTL 480-a 1 43,062 0.00
47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY F RPTL 485-b 1 22,632 0.00
50000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 6 184,383 0.01

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 1,969 286,344,179 22.63
Total System Exemptions: 6 184,383 0.01
Totals: 1,975 286,528,562 22.64

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 8 of 26



NYS - Real Property System
County of Jefferson

School District - 222601 General Brown

Exemption
Code

12100
13100
13500
13510
13570
13650
13730
13740
13800
13890
18020
21600
25110
25120
25130
25300
26050
26100
26400
27350
28110
28540
33700
41400
41500
41700
41720
41730
41800
41804
41834
41854
42100

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

TOWN O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED US

VG - GENERALLY

VG O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED USES

VG O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WATER
SCHOOL DISTRICT

PUBLIC AUTHORITY - LOCAL
MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC
NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY

VETERANS ORGANIZATION

INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING COMPANY
NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUS CO - HOSTE
TAX SALE - VG OWNED

CLERGY

SYSTEM CODE

AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File

S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 1,178,048,584

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 446
RPTL 406(2)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(2)
RPTL 406(3)
RPTL 408
RPTL 412
RPTL 412-a
RPTL 462
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 450
RPTL 452
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446
RPTL 422
RPTL 422
RPTL 406(5)
RPTL 460

STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467

RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 483-a

Number of
Exemptions

10
24
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Total Assessed Value

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

13,813,458
15,557,231
5,631,917
284,625
3,125
15,393,792
3,750
687,500
31,918,750
9,288,334
4,202,867
410,000
3,129,573
223,500
1,441,355
1,768,083
56,875
1,862,500
4,438,021
264,917
4,653,250
1,115,375
11,250
1,648
13,333
936,700
345,055
206,533
95,000
822,200
44,721,505
34,027,150
110,104

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/21/2025 11:25:41
979,778,268

Percent of Value
Exempted

1.17
1.32
0.48
0.02
0.00
1.31
0.00
0.06
2.7
0.79
0.36
0.03
0.27
0.02
0.12
0.15
0.00
0.16
0.38
0.02
0.39
0.09
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.08
0.03
0.02
0.01
0.07
3.80
2.89
0.01



NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001
S$495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 4/21/2025 11:25:41

County of Jefferson
School District Summary Total Assessed Value 979,778,268

Equalized Total Assessed Value 1,178,048,584

School District - 222601 General Brown

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted

42120 TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES RPTL 483-c 2 57,725 0.00
47615 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY F RPTL 485-b 1 265,625 0.02
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM RPTL 487 3 18,862 0.00
50000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 1 91,875 0.01

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions: 1,923 197,781,488 16.79

Total System Exemptions: 1 91,875 0.01
Totals: 1,924 197,873,363 16.80

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Jefferson

School District - 223201 Thousand Islands

Exemption
Code

12100
13100
13500
13570
13650
13730
13740
13800
18020
21600
25110
25120
25130
25230
25300
26100
26400
27350
28110
28540
33700
41400
41634
41700
41720
41730
41800
41804
41834
41854
41864
42100
47460

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

TOWN O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED US

VG - GENERALLY

VG O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED USES

VG O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WATER
SCHOOL DISTRICT

MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC
NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
VETERANS ORGANIZATION

INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING COMPANY
NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUS CO - HOSTE
TAX SALE - VG OWNED

CLERGY

VOL/FIRE/AMB

AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Basic STAR (land belongs to ot

SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(2)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(2)
RPTL 406(3)
RPTL 408
RPTL 412-a
RPTL 462
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 452
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446
RPTL 422
RPTL 422
RPTL 406(5)
RPTL 460
RPTL 466-a
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 425
RPTL 425
RPTL 425
RPTL 483-a
RPTL 480-a
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Number of
Exemptions

22
1
43
3
31
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122
105

498
867

1,914,654,169

Total Assessed Value

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

108,169,373
233,288
24,022,413
401,042
8,871,223
1,370,905
52,083
26,636,397
40,927,065
2,128,729
10,695,359
1,607,106
13,144,116
875,000
1,128,101
810,422
4,041,136
1,073,957
6,008,128
380,208
111,367
2,055
496,271
2,111,180
6,792,614
7,584,586
597,160
246,753
44,729,956
29,593,546
98,242
53,423
501,979

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/21/2025 11:25:41
1,664,640,268

Percent of Value
Exempted

5.65
0.01
1.25
0.02
0.46
0.07
0.00
1.39
2.14
0.1
0.56
0.08
0.69
0.05
0.06
0.04
0.21
0.06
0.31
0.02
0.01
0.00
0.03
0.1
0.35
0.40
0.03
0.01
2.34
1.55
0.01
0.00
0.03



NYS - Real Property System
County of Jefferson

School District - 223201 Thousand Islands

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY F
48690 REDEVELOPMENT CO - PHASE OUT
50000 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File

S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 485-b
RPTL 423
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

Number of
Exemptions

8

1
9

1,899
9
1,908

1,914,654,169

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/21/2025 11:25:41

Total Assessed Value

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

914,386
427,083
1,647,520

346,836,652
1,647,520
348,484,172

1,664,640,268

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.05
0.02
0.09

18.11
0.09
18.20

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Jefferson

School District - 223402 Belleville-Henderson

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13510 TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

13570 TOWN O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED US
13650 VG - GENERALLY

13740 VG O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WATER
13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

14100 USA - GENERALLY

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
28110 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING COMPANY
29650 SOLDIRE MONUMENT CORPORATION
41695 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41806 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
42120 TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES

47615 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY F

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File

S$495 Exemption Impact Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 446

RPTL 406(2)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(3)
RPTL 408

RPTL 400(1)
RPTL 412-a
RPTL 462

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446

RPTL 422

RPTL 442

RPTL 466-c,d,e,f,g,h&i
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 467

RPTL 467

RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 483-a
RPTL 483-c
RPTL 485-b

School District Summary

Number of
Exemptions

15
1

N
N

-
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397

270
467
56
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877,568,701

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/21/2025 11:25:41

Total Assessed Value 645,827,596

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted
54,748,995 6.24
20,151 0.00
3,398,898 0.39
685 0.00
811 0.00
215,135 0.02
102,810 0.01
16,191,349 1.85
153,804 0.02
4,415,211 0.50
128,649 0.01
3,406,940 0.39
194,517 0.02
8,041,181 0.92
2,014,756 0.23
549,034 0.06
2,382,317 0.27
17,474 0.00
36,000 0.00
20,311,477 2.31
21,193,948 242
183,904 0.02
265,641 0.03
131,460 0.01
23,685,855 2.70
15,657,650 1.78
5,324,338 0.61
74,846 0.01
3,454 0.00



NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report

County of Jefferson
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 877,568,701

School District - 223402 Belleville-Henderson

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of
Code Name Authority Exemptions
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM RPTL 487 9

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 1,373
Total System Exemptions: 0
Totals: 1,373

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/21/2025 11:25:41

Total Assessed Value

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

25,625

182,876,915
0
182,876,915

645,827,596

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.00

20.84
0.00
20.84

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration,

for municipal services.

payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Jefferson

School District - 223801 Sackets Harbor

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13510 TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

13570 TOWN O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED US
13650 VG - GENERALLY

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

14100 USA - GENERALLY

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
18080 MUN HSNG AUTH-FEDERAL/MUN AIDE
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC
25210 NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL

25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
26050 AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY

26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

26250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
28540 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUS CO - HOSTE
29650 SOLDIRE MONUMENT CORPORATION
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
42120 TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 591,811,972

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 446

RPTL 406(2)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 408

RPTL 400(1)
RPTL 412-a
PUB HSNG L 52(3)&(5)
RPTL 462

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 450

RPTL 452

RPTL 444

RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446

RPTL 422

RPTL 442

RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467

RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 483-a
RPTL 483-c

Page 15 of 26

Number of
Exemptions

15
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332
23

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/21/2025 11:25:41

Total Assessed Value 532,897,085

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted
18,498,944 3.13
1,471,099 0.25
2,060,409 0.35
117,912 0.02
708,352 0.12
9,015,056 1.52
6,338,351 1.07
254,066 0.04
258,462 0.04
1,670,330 0.28
320,455 0.05
2,027,000 0.34
107,692 0.02
138,462 0.02
189,341 0.03
1,716,374 0.29
142,857 0.02
853,407 0.14
490,879 0.08
1,154,854 0.20
107,143 0.02
369,341 0.06
10,330 0.00
881,415 0.15
25,843,461 4.37
3,218,996 0.54
142,912 0.02
312,979 0.05
14,928,644 2.52
11,394,050 1.93
2,464,453 0.42
916,484 0.15



NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report

County of Jefferson
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 591,811,972

School District - 223801 Sackets Harbor

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of
Code Name Authority Exemptions
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM RPTL 487 2

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 768
Total System Exemptions: 0
Totals: 768

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/21/2025 11:25:41

Total Assessed Value

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

3,956

108,128,466
0
108,128,466

532,897,085

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.00

18.27
0.00
18.27

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration,

for municipal services.

payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Jefferson

School District - 224401 Lyme

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13510 TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

13570 TOWN O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED US
13650 VG - GENERALLY

13730 VG O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED USES
13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

14100 USA - GENERALLY

18080 MUN HSNG AUTH-FEDERAL/MUN AIDE
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
28540 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUS CO - HOSTE
33700 TAX SALE - VG OWNED

41690 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41805 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41806 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
42120 TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES

47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY F

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 605,698,571

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 10
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 406(1) 22
RPTL 446 1
RPTL 406(2) 1
RPTL 406(1) 7
RPTL 406(2) 1
RPTL 408 8
RPTL 400(1) 1
PUB HSNG L 52(3)&(5) 2
RPTL 462 2
RPTL 420-a 8
RPTL 420-a 14
RPTL 420-a 2
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 420-b 4
RPTL 464(2) 2
RPTL 446 8
RPTL 422 1
RPTL 406(5) 2
RPTL 466-c,d,e,f,g,h&i 2
RPTL 483 8
AG-MKTS L 305 49
AG MKTS L 306 24
RPTL 467 9
RPTL 467 1
RPTL 467 1
RPTL 467 9
RPTL 425 210
RPTL 425 313
RPTL 483-a 1
RPTL 483-c 4
RPTL 485-b 3
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RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/21/2025 11:25:41

Total Assessed Value 462,246,717

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted
4,669,738 0.77
1,053 0.00
2,218,680 0.37
4,605 0.00
1,842 0.00
594,736 0.10
2,735,789 0.45
4,516,841 0.75
15,789 0.00
1,313,290 0.22
295,263 0.05
2,141,974 0.35
1,312,369 0.22
156,938 0.03
86,184 0.01
512,790 0.08
625,790 0.10
503,683 0.08
309,605 0.05
239,079 0.04
6,000 0.00
238,311 0.04
1,633,347 0.27
746,021 0.12
669,324 0.1
23,421 0.00
91,146 0.02
472,216 0.08
18,516,747 3.06
10,276,891 1.70
288 0.00
87,936 0.01
1,121,395 0.19



NYS - Real Property System
County of Jefferson

School District - 224401 Lyme

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
50000 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 605,698,571

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 6
732
6
738

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/21/2025 11:25:41

Total Assessed Value 462,246,717

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

753,027

56,139,081
753,027
56,892,108

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.12

9.27
0.12
9.39

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 18 of 26



NYS - Real Property System
County of Jefferson

School District - 224601 Lafargeville

Exemption
Code

12100
13100
13500
13800
13870
13890
14100
18020
21600
25110
25120
25130
25300
26100
26400
27350
28110
41156
41160
41690
41700
41720
41730
41800
41804
41834
41854
41864
42100
49530

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

SCHOOL DISTRICT

SPEC DIST USED FOR PURPOSE EST
PUBLIC AUTHORITY - LOCAL

USA - GENERALLY

MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC
NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
VETERANS ORGANIZATION

INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING COMPANY
COLD WAR VETERANS (10%)

COLD WAR VETERANS (15%)
VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Basic STAR (land belongs to ot

SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
INDUSTRIAL WASTE TREATMENT FAC

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report

School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 1,215,782,244

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 408

RPTL 410

RPTL 412

RPTL 400(1)
RPTL 412-a
RPTL 462

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 452

RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446

RPTL 422

RPTL 458-b
RPTL 458-b
RPTL 466-c,d,e,f,g,h&i
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467

RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 483-a
RPTL 477
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Number of
Exemptions
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Total Assessed Value

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

191,270,984
11,098
8,659,984
8,792,805
1,220,732
235,580,569
107,732,683
6,076,341
57,195
2,829,601
494,537
1,649,237
671,463
360,365
243,293
403,286
1,046,341

0

0

18,000
756,118
589,126
1,157,790
129,913
116,185
13,297,053
10,419,645
18,841
83,003
2,439,024

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/21/2025 11:25:41

1,001,722,418

Percent of Value
Exempted

15.73
0.00
0.71
0.72
0.10

19.38
8.86
0.50
0.00
0.23
0.04
0.14
0.06
0.03
0.02
0.03
0.09
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.06
0.05
0.10
0.01
0.01
1.09
0.86
0.00
0.01
0.20



NYS - Real Property System
County of Jefferson

School District - 224601 Lafargeville

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
50000 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001
S$495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 4/21/2025 11:25:41

School District Summary Total Assessed Value 1,001,722,418

Equalized Total Assessed Value 1,215,782,244

Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 1 1,524,390 0.13
693 596,125,212 49.03
1 1,524,390 0.13
694 597,649,602 49.16

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Jefferson

School District - 226001 Carthage

Exemption
Code

12100
13100
13500
13510
13570
13650
13730
13740
13800
13870
14100
18020
18080
21600
25110
25130
25210
25230
25300
25500
26050
26100
26400
27350
28110
28540
33700
41300
41400
41500
41700
41720
41730

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

TOWN O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED US

VG - GENERALLY

VG O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED USES

VG O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WATER
SCHOOL DISTRICT

SPEC DIST USED FOR PURPOSE EST
USA - GENERALLY

MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
MUN HSNG AUTH-FEDERAL/MUN AIDE
RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL
NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
NONPROF MED, DENTAL, HOSP SVCE
AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY

VETERANS ORGANIZATION

INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING COMPANY
NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUS CO - HOSTE
TAX SALE - VG OWNED

PARAPLEGIC VETS

CLERGY

SYSTEM CODE

AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File

S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 446
RPTL 406(2)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(2)
RPTL 406(3)
RPTL 408
RPTL 410
RPTL 400(1)
RPTL 412-a
PUB HSNG L 52(3)&(5)
RPTL 462
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 486
RPTL 450
RPTL 452
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446
RPTL 422
RPTL 422
RPTL 406(5)
RPTL 458(3)
RPTL 460

STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
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Number of
Exemptions
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2,276,361,500

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/21/2025 11:25:41

Total Assessed Value 2,160,431,558

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted
17,579,960 0.77
235,066 0.01
9,845,782 0.43
4,890 0.00
57,700 0.00
18,464,826 0.81
132,200 0.01
3,525,975 0.15
65,902,419 2.90
1,361,700 0.06
1,113,660,701 48.92
6,441,057 0.28
4,148,200 0.18
1,034,457 0.05
18,014,810 0.79
475,000 0.02
10,410,800 0.46
804,062 0.04
1,084,789 0.05
647,432 0.03
96,800 0.00
1,402,500 0.06
2,593,062 0.1
1,344,131 0.06
10,171,379 0.45
220,800 0.01
7,689 0.00
575,000 0.03
1,500 0.00
34,390 0.00
172,951 0.01
14,016,776 0.62
3,540,316 0.16



NYS - Real Property System
County of Jefferson

School District - 226001 Carthage

Exemption
Code

41800
41804
41806
41834
41854
42100
47610
48670
49500
49530
50000

Exemption
Name

PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P
REDEVELOPMENT HOUSING CO
SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM
INDUSTRIAL WASTE TREATMENT FAC
SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 467

RPTL 467

RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 483-a

RPTL 485-b
PHFIL125 & 127
RPTL 487

RPTL 477

S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

Number of
Exemptions

25
14
18
613
1,148

A =2 DN BN

2,261
4
2,265

2,276,361,500

Total Assessed Value

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions
1,242,074
544,250
771,415
51,170,362
36,323,259
39,632
847,866
3,500,000
7,890
277,000
605,421

1,402,732,868
605,421
1,403,338,289

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/21/2025 11:25:41

2,160,431,558

Percent of Value
Exempted
0.05
0.02
0.03
2.25
1.60
0.00
0.04
0.15
0.00
0.01
0.03

61.62
0.03
61.65

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Jefferson

School District - 232201 Copenhagen

Exemption
Code

13100
13500
14100
18020
25110
25230
26050
26400
27350
41700
41720
41730
41800
41804
41834
41854
42100
47610
49500

Exemption
Name

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

USA - GENERALLY

MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY

INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P
SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 400(1)
RPTL 412-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 450

RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446

RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467

RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 483-a
RPTL 485-b
RPTL 487

S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Number of
Exemptions

N = W =2 N AW

-
w N

128
21

66
156

415
0
415

156,824,758

Total Assessed Value

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

109,180
699,517
36,220
9,195,122
278,293
121,219
74,146
288,659
70,122
1,102,615
19,271,709
2,186,490
32,500
163,310
5,540,145
4,909,800
101,097
6,000
2,439

44,188,583
0
44,188,583

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/21/2025 11:25:41

135,144,947

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.07
0.45
0.02
5.86
0.18
0.08
0.05
0.18
0.04
0.70
12.29
1.39
0.02
0.10
3.53
3.13
0.06
0.00
0.00

28.18
0.00
28.18

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001
County of Jefferson $495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 4/21/2025 11:25:41
School District Summary Total Assessed Value 2,780,173

Equalized Total Assessed Value 3,756,991

School District - 355201 Sandy Creek

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions of Exemptions
12100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1) 1 120,135
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b 1 51,486
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 4 126,998
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 3 233,271
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 7 224,189

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 16 756.079
Total System Exemptions: 0 0
Totals: 16 756,079

Percent of Value
Exempted

3.20
1.37
3.38
6.21
5.97

20.12
0.00
20.12

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Jefferson

School District - 404001 Gouverneur

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41124 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41134 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41144 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 4,131,393

Statutory Number of

Authority Exemptions
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 446 1
RPTL 458-a 1
RPTL 458-a 2
RPTL 458-a 1
AG-MKTS L 305 1
RPTL 425 6
RPTL 425 6
19
0
19

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/21/2025 11:25:41
Total Assessed Value 2,974,603

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted
301,528 7.30
86,389 2.09
12,000 0.29
40,000 0.97
40,000 0.97
0 0.00
546,000 13.22
195,000 4.72
1,220,917 29.55
0 0.00
1,220,917 29.55

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Jefferson

School District - 404201 Hammond

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2024 -

Prior Year File

S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 12,658,691

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 425
RPTL 425

Number of
Exemptions

16
0
16

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/21/2025 11:25:41

Total Assessed Value 8,228,149
Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
of Exemptions Exempted
292,462 2.31
277,524 2.19
272,736 2.15
842,722 6.66
0 0.00
842,722 6.66

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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